
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery 
Last Updated: 08/20/2020

Physical Address 
Human Resources Office  
Administrative Services Branch 
1001 "I" Street, Floor 19 
Sacramento, CA 95812-4025 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 4025 
Sacramento, CA 95812-4025 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 341-6646 

Fax 
(916) 319-7843 

Agency Code 
835 

Personnel Officer 
Desiree Scott (916) 341-6508 desiree.scott@calrecycle.ca.gov 

Classification and Recruitment Manager 
Brandy Subia (916) 324-0829 brandy.subia@calrecycle.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Balesha Compton (916) 341-6481 balesha.compton@calrecycle.ca.gov 
Anissa Henry (916) 341-6292 anissa.henry@calrecycle.ca.gov 
Kimberly Smith (916) 341-6615 kimberly.smith@calrecycle.ca.gov 

Equal Employment Officer 
Leslie Campaz (916) 341-6248 leslie.campaz@calrecycle.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Officer 
Jeanette Jennings (916) 341-6505 jeanette.jennings@calrecycle.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Christina Escotto (916) 341-6146 christina.escotto@calrecycle.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Krishna Rodriguez (916) 341-4149 krishna.rodriguez@calrecycle.ca.gov 

Sr. Personnel Specialist 
Sarah Campos (916) 323-1174 sarah.campos@calrecycle.ca.gov 
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Personnel Specialist 
Akisha Anderson Marshall (916) 341-6622 akisha.andersonmarshall@calrecycle.ca.gov 
Katelyn Muir (916) 323-5570 katelyn.muir@calrecycle.ca.gov 
Paris Richardson (916) 341-6523 paris.richardson@calrecycle.ca.gov 
Amanda Sanders (916) 323-1692 amanda.sanders@calrecycle.ca.gov 
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